
10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

Case 3:19-bk-00501    Doc 59    Filed 10/14/20    Entered 10/14/20 10:02:39    Desc Main
Document      Page 1 of 5



Case 3:19-bk-00501    Doc 59    Filed 10/14/20    Entered 10/14/20 10:02:39    Desc Main
Document      Page 2 of 5



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

Case No. 19-00501

NASHVILLE DIVISION

SUMMARY OF TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT
AND APPLICATIONS FOR COMPENSATION

The Final Report shows receipts of :
and approved disbursements of:
leaving a balance on hand of1:

8,500.00
1,732.38

$
$
$ 6,767.62

Debtor(s)

MIDDLE DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE

In re:COX, ADAM QUENTIN §
COX, CARMEN SOL §

§
§

Claim
No.

Claimant Claim Asserted Allowed Amount of
Claim

Interim Payments to
Date

Proposed
Payment

1 USAA Federal
Savings Bank

254,829.27 0.00 0.00 0.00

            Claims of secured creditors will be paid as follows:

Total to be paid to secured creditors:
Remaining balance:

0.00
6,767.62

$
$

            Applications for chapter 7 fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:

Reason/Applicant Total
Requested

Interim
Payments to

Date

Proposed
Payment

Trustee, Fees - Erica R. Johnson, Trustee 1,600.00 0.00 1,600.00
Trustee, Expenses - Erica R. Johnson, Trustee 17.03 0.00 17.03

Total to be paid for chapter 7 administrative expenses:
Remaining balance: 5,150.59

1,617.03
$
$

1The balance of funds on hand in the estate may continue to earn interest until disbursed. The interest
earned prior to disbursement will be distributed pro rata to creditors within each priority category. The trustee may
receive additional compensation not to exceed the maximum compensation set forth under 11 U.S.C. § 326(a) on
account of the disbursement of the additional interest.

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 3:19-bk-00501    Doc 59    Filed 10/14/20    Entered 10/14/20 10:02:39    Desc Main
Document      Page 3 of 5



            Applications for prior chapter fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:

Reason/Applicant Total
Requested

Interim
Payments to
Date

Proposed
Payment

None

Remaining balance:
Total to be paid for prior chapter administrative expenses:

5,150.59
0.00

$
$

            Allowed priority claims are:

            In addition to the expenses of administration listed above as may be allowed by the Court,
priority claims totaling $0.00 must be paid in advance of any dividend to general (unsecured)
creditors.

Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

None

Total to be paid for priority claims:
Remaining balance: 5,150.59

0.00
$
$

            The actual distribution to wage claimants included above, if any, will be the proposed
payment less applicable withholding taxes (which will be remitted to the appropriate taxing
authorities).
            Timely claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $28,254.22 have been allowed and will
be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative and priority claims have been paid in full. The
timely allowed general (unsecured) dividend is anticipated to be 18.2 percent, plus interest (if
applicable).
            Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

2 Discover Bank 11,955.15 0.00 2,179.36
3 First National Bank of Omaha 6,363.26 0.00 1,159.99
4 ARMY & AIR FORCE

EXCHANGE SERVICES
6,740.81 0.00 1,228.81

5 ARMY & AIR FORCE
EXCHANGE SERVICES

3,195.00 0.00 582.43

Remaining balance:
Total to be paid for timely general unsecured claims: 5,150.59

0.00$
$

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 3:19-bk-00501    Doc 59    Filed 10/14/20    Entered 10/14/20 10:02:39    Desc Main
Document      Page 4 of 5



            Tardily filed claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $0.00 have been allowed and will
be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative, priority and timely filed general (unsecured)
claims have been paid in full. The tardily filed claim dividend is anticipated to be 0.0 percent, plus
interest (if applicable).
            Tardily filed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

None

Remaining balance:
Total to be paid for tardily filed general unsecured claims: 0.00

0.00$
$

            Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures, or damages and claims
ordered subordinated by the Court totaling $0.00 have been allowed and will be paid pro rata only
after all allowed administrative, priority and general (unsecured) claims have been paid in full. The
dividend for subordinated unsecured claims is anticipated to be 0.0 percent, plus interest (if
applicable).
            Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures or damages and claims
ordered subordinated by the Court are as follows:

Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

None

Remaining balance:
Total to be paid for subordinated claims:

0.00
0.00

$
$

Trustee

STATEMENT: This Uniform Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction
Act exemption 5 C.F.R. § 1320.4(a)(2) applies.

 /s/ Erica R. Johnson, Trustee

Erica R. Johnson, Trustee
8161 Highway 100
Suite 184
Nashville, TN 37221
(615) 347-5869

Prepared by:

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 3:19-bk-00501    Doc 59    Filed 10/14/20    Entered 10/14/20 10:02:39    Desc Main
Document      Page 5 of 5


